related to PSRI as a discontinued operation for all periods presented in its Forms 10-Q for the periods ended June 30, 2007 and Sept. 30, 2007,
that were filed on July 27, 2007 and Oct. 26, 2007, respectively.

Pursuant to a routine review of Xcel Energy�s periodic reports by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission management reassessed
the appropriateness of the treatment of PSRI as a discontinued operation under SFAS 144 �Accounting for the Impairment or Disposal of
Long-Lived Assets�. and determined that PSRI operations, including the impact of the IRS settlement, should be presented  as part of continuing
operations for financial reporting purposes.   The inclusion of PSRI as part of continuing operations impacted Xcel Energy�s effective tax rate,
which caused a change in previously reported income taxes. The effect of presenting PSRI as part of continuing operations rather than as
discontinued operations as previously reported in the Form 10-Q is reflected in the tables below:

9

Edgar Filing: XCEL ENERGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

20

Consolidated Statements of Income
For the Three Months Ended September 30,

2007 2006

(Thousands of dollars)
As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Other operating and maintenance
expenses-utility $ 443,599 $ 922 $ 444,521 $ 410,063 $ 1,137 $ 411,200
Taxes (other than income taxes) 66,021 3 66,024 71,551 1 71,552
Total operating expenses 1,904,227 925 1,905,152 2,000,350 1,138 2,001,488
Operating income 495,770 (925) 494,845 411,241 (1,138) 410,103
Interest and other income, net 6,448 (3,446) 3,002 5,582 (3,433) 2,149
Interest charges 137,432 19 137,451 121,715 � 121,715
Interest and penalties related to
COLI settlement � 2,190 2,190 � � �
Total interest charges and
financing costs 128,951 2,209 131,160 113,352 � 113,352
Income from continuing
operations before income taxes 382,290 (6,580) 375,710 311,771 (4,571) 307,200
Income taxes 135,945 (14,955) 120,990 97,923 (14,898) 83,025
Income from continuing
operations 246,345 8,375 254,720 213,848 10,327 224,175
Income (loss) from discontinued
operations 5,369 (5,272) 97 10,614 (10,327) 287
Net income 251,714 3,103 254,817 224,462 � 224,462
Income from discontinued
operations 250,654 3,103 253,757 223,402 � 223,402
Earnings per share from
continuing operations - basic 0.58 0.02 0.60 0.52 0.03 0.55
Earnings per share from
continuing operations - diluted 0.57 0.02 0.59 0.50 0.03 0.53
Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations - basic 0.02 (0.02) � 0.03 (0.03) �
Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations � diluted 0.01 (0.01) � 0.03 (0.03) �
Earnings per share � diluted 0.58 0.01 0.59 0.53 � 0.53

10

Edgar Filing: XCEL ENERGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

21

Consolidated Statements of Income
For the Nine Months Ended September 30,

2007 2006

(Thousands of dollars)
As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Other operating and
maintenance expenses-utility $ 1,338,934 $ 3,151 $ 1,342,085 $ 1,286,426 $ 3,157 $ 1,289,583
Taxes (other than income taxes) 210,432 5 210,437 221,410 3 221,413
Total operating expenses 6,365,664 3,156 6,368,820 6,422,897 3,160 6,426,057
Operating income 1,065,287 (3,156) 1,062,131 950,671 (3,160) 947,511
Interest and other income, net 15,503 (12,333) 3,170 15,975 (13,289) 2,686
Interest charges 390,407 20 390,427 360,297 75 360,372
Interest and penalties related to
COLI settlement � 43,401 43,401 � � �
Total interest charges and
financing costs 366,278 43,421 409,699 338,052 75 338,127
Income from continuing
operations before income taxes 739,806 (58,910) 680,896 645,346 (16,524) 628,822
Income taxes 255,178 (15,211) 239,967 190,289 (33,390) 156,899
Income from continuing
operations 484,628 (43,699) 440,929 455,057 16,866 471,923
Income (loss) from discontinued
operations (37,202) 39,578 2,376 18,978 (16,866) 2,112
Net income 447,426 (4,121) 443,305 474,035 � 474,035
Income from discontinued
operations 444,246 (4,121) 440,125 470,855 � 470,855
Earnings per share from
continuing operations - basic 1.16 (0.10) 1.06 1.12 0.04 1.16
Earnings per share from
continuing operations - diluted 1.13 (0.10) 1.03 1.08 0.04 1.12
Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations - basic (0.09) 0.09 � 0.04 (0.04) �
Earnings (loss) per share from
discontinued operations � diluted (0.08) 0.09 0.01 0.04 (0.04) �
Earnings per share - basic 1.07 (0.01) 1.06 1.16 � 1.16
Earnings per share � diluted 1.05 (0.01) 1.04 1.12 � 1.12

11

Edgar Filing: XCEL ENERGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

22

Consolidated Balance Sheet
September 30, 2007 December 31, 2006

(Thousands of dollars)
As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Cash and cash equivalents $ 360,868 $ 40 $ 360,908 $ 37,458 $ � $ 37,458
Accounts receivable 750,131 (140) 749,991 816,093 17,200 833,293
Prepayments and other 189,135 19,085 208,220 189,658 16,085 205,743
Current assets held for sale and
related to discontinued operations 161,470 (22,125) 139,345 229,633 (52,593) 177,040
Total current assets 2,654,951 (3,140) 2,651,811 2,653,494 (19,308) 2,634,186
Nuclear decommissioning fund
and other investments 1,346,946 71 1,347,017 1,271,362 8,211 1,279,573
Other assets 127,674 2,914 130,588 135,746 � 135,746
Noncurrent assets held for sale
and related to discontinued
operations 147,969 (14,363) 133,606 162,586 (15,780) 146,806
Total other assets 3,823,111 (11,378) 3,811,733 3,783,071 (7,569) 3,775,502
Total assets 22,824,199 (14,518) 22,809,681 21,985,223 (26,877) 21,958,346

Accounts payable 873,200 2,374 875,574 1,100,600 670 1,101,270
Taxes accrued 234,609 10,705 245,314 271,691 (19,307) 252,384
Other current liabilities 397,747 25,158 422,905 347,809 � 347,809
Current liabilities held for sale
and related to discontinued
operations 63,332 (37,257) 26,075 26,149 (671) 25,478
Total current liabilities 2,480,664 980 2,481,644 2,884,589 (19,308) 2,865,281
Deferred income taxes 2,458,052 (11,377) 2,446,675 2,264,164 (7,565) 2,256,599
Noncurrent liabilities held for
sale and related to discontinued
operations 22,012 � 22,012 5,477 (4) 5,473
Total deferred credits and other
liabilities 6,823,948 (11,377) 6,812,571 6,727,634 (7,569) 6,720,065
Common stockholders� equity 6,161,500 (4,121) 6,157,379 5,816,822 � 5,816,822
Total liabilities and equity 22,824,199 (14,518) 22,809,681 21,985,223 (26,877) 21,958,346

12

Edgar Filing: XCEL ENERGY INC - Form 10-Q/A

23

Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
For the Nine Months Ended September 30,

2007 2006

(Thousands of dollars)
As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

As Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

Net income $ 447,426 $ (4,121) $ 443,305 $ 474,035 $ � $ 474,035
Remove loss (income) from
discontinued operations 37,202 (39,578) (2,376) (18,978) 16,866 (2,112)
Deferred income taxes 189,334 (2,020) 187,314 (117,707) 11,914 (105,793)
Change in accounts receivable 104,876 17,340 122,216 242,288 25,961 268,249
Change in other current assets 3,289 (7,737) (4,448) 4,505 169 4,674
Change in accounts payable (249,371) 1,704 (247,667) (341,283) 76 (341,207)
Change in other current liabilities 197 55,171 55,368 166,918 (33,673) 133,245
Change in other noncurrent
assets (19,374) (2,914) (22,288) (18,583) � (18,583)
Change in other noncurrent
liabilities (9,435) 1,100 (8,335) (72,014) � (72,014)
Operating cash flows provided
by discontinued operations 84,242 (27,005) 57,237 151,590 (21,846) 129,744
Net cash provided by operating
activities 1,404,373 (8,060) 1,396,313 1,596,314 (533) 1,595,781
Other investments 2,438 8,140 10,578 9,238 459 9,697
Net cash used in investing
activities (1,453,394) 8,140 (1,445,254) (1,111,248) 459 (1,110,789)
Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents 339,927 80 340,007 (61,858) (74) (61,932)
Net increase (decrease) in cash
and cash
equivalents-discontinued
operations (16,517) (40) (16,557) 22,660 37 22,697
Cash and cash equivalents at
beginning of year 37,458 � 37,458 71,382 814 72,196
Cash and cash equivalents at end
of quarter 360,868 40 360,908 32,184 777 32,961

3.  Recently Issued Accounting Pronouncements

Fair Value Measurements (Statement of Financial Accounting Standards (SFAS) 157) � In September 2006, the FASB issued
SFAS 157, which provides a single definition of fair value, together with a framework for measuring it, and requires
additional disclosure about the use of fair value to measure assets and liabilities. SFAS 157 also emphasizes that fair
value is a market-based measurement, and sets out a fair value hierarchy with the highest priority being quoted prices
in active markets. Fair value measurements are disclosed by level within that hierarchy. SFAS 157 is effective for